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Staff Contact List FY2015 
 
For questions related to Grants Processing and Administration for ALL grant programs (payments, final 
reports, GO!EGOR or Submittable) please contact: 
 
Ginny Berryhill, Grants and Information Technology Manager, (602) 771-6528 or gberryhill@azarts.gov 
or Ben Watters, Grants and Operations Coordinator, (602) 771-6532 or bwatters@azarts.gov 
 
For other questions related to your grant award, project or program, please contact the program 
director in your grant area: 
 
Annual Grants 
 
Arts Learning Grants: 
Patrick Fanning, Arts Learning & Special Projects Coordinator, (602) 771-6529 or pfanning@azarts.gov 
 
Community Investment Grants (Levels I – VI): 
Kristen Pierce, Organizational Services Coordinator, (602) 771-6517 or kpierce@azarts.gov 
 
Community Investment Grants for Education Organizations: 
Alex Nelson, Director of Arts Learning, (602) 771-6521 or anelson@azarts.gov 
 
Festival Grants: 
Kristen Pierce, Organizational Services Coordinator, (602) 771-6517 or kpierce@azarts.gov 
 
Artist Grants 
 
Artist Research and Development Grants: 
Casandra Hernandez, Artist Services Coordinator, (602) 771-6530 or chernandez@azarts.gov 
 
Fast-Track Grants 
 
Cultural Tourism and Membership Grants: 
Kristen Pierce, Organizational Services Coordinator, (602) 771-6517 or kpierce@azarts.gov 
 
Professional Development Grants 
Casandra Hernandez, Artist Services Coordinator, (602) 771-6530 or chernandez@azarts.gov 
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Special Initiatives 
 
Arizona Art Tank: 
Casandra Hernandez, Artist Services Coordinator, (602) 771-6530 or chernandez@azarts.gov 
 
Community Catalyst Grants: 
Kristen Pierce, Organizational Services Coordinator, (602) 771-6517 or kpierce@azarts.gov 
 
Strengthening Schools Through Arts Partnerships Grants 
Alex Nelson, Director of Arts Learning, (602) 771-6521 or anelson@azarts.gov 
 
For questions related to Arizona Cultural Data Project, please contact: 
 
Cultural Data Project Help Desk: 
Toll free: (877) 707-DATA (3282) or help@culturaldata.org 
 
Arizona Cultural Data Project: 
Patrick Fanning, Arts Learning & Special Projects Coordinator, (602) 771-6529 or pfanning@azarts.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The Arizona Commission on the Arts is an agency of the State of Arizona which  
supports access to quality arts and arts education opportunities for all Arizonans; 
the development and retention of statewide jobs in the nonprofit arts, culture and 
education sectors; and increased economic impact in local communities through 
arts-based partnerships that develop tax and small business revenue. 
 
We imagine an Arizona where everyone can participate in and experience the arts. 
 
For more information, contact us at (602) 771-6501 or email info@azarts.gov or visit www.azarts.gov. To request this or any 
other publication in an alternate format, contact the Arts Commission offices. An equal employment opportunity agency. 
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